

Ø

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24330/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2011 in ITA No.872/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SARKAR BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

with

SLP(C) No.24333/2011

SLP(C) No.26807/2011 and

SLP(C) No. 28130/2011

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of three days in filing process fee and spare copies in  
special leave petition(C) No.24330 and 28130 of 2011 is condoned.

Petitioner will file the process fee and spare copies of the  
special leave petition for service of notice in special leave petition Nos.  
24333 and 26807 of 2011 within two weeks.

|(Sushma Batra)  
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Court Master

|  
|