

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015
CC No(s). 1760/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2014 in ITA No. 486/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (CENTRAL) HYDERABAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAGARJUNA CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP)

With SLP (C)of 2015 (CC No.1454 of 2015)
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Subas C. Acharya, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.17999 of 2009 and connected matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER